


DESCRIPT

IVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013

READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 02
N 106647
Mean 640.63 Median 638.00
Std deviation 70.85 Variance 5020.41
Skewness 0.2511 Kurtosis 0.3603
Mode 680.00 Std Error Mean 0.2170
Range 592.00 Interquartile Range 97.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 864
99% 864
95% 769
90% 731
75% Q3 688
50% Median 638
25% Q1 591
10% 550
5% 531
1% 494
0% Min 272
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 02
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 03
N 100036
Mean 694.77 Median 699.00
Std deviation 70.79 Variance 5010.95
Skewness 0.0076 Kurtosis 0.0844
Mode 749.00 Std Error Mean 0.2238
Range 593.00 Interquartile Range 92.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 893
99% 893
95% 799
90% 777
75% Q3 738
50% Median 699
25% Q1 646
10% 600
5% 576
1% 537
0% Min 300
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 03
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 04
N 85247
Mean 713.43 Median 713.00
Std deviation 67.75 Variance 4589.75
Skewness 0.1333 Kurtosis 0.4194
Mode 767.00 Std Error Mean 0.2320
Range 611.00 Interquartile Range 86.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 931
99% 872
95% 815
90% 800
75% Q3 758
50% Median 713
25% Q1 672
10% 629
5% 599
1% 560
0% Min 320
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 04

*

*

*k

*k

* kK

*okokok

dkkokk

kkkkkk

kkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkkk

kkkkkhkhkkkhhk

kkkkkhkhkkkkkkk

kkkkkhkhkkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkkkhkkkk

kkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkkkhk

kkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkkkhk

kkkkkkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkkx

khkkkkkhkkkhkhkhkkhhkhkk

khkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhhhk

kkkkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhhkk

khkkkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhhhhkhhhhkkhk

kkkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhk

khkkkhkhkhkkkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhh
khkkkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkk
kkkkkhkhkkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkx
khkkkhkhkhkkhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhh
dhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhkhkx
dhkkkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhkkhhh
dkkkkhkhkkhkhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhkkkhhkkkhhkhkkhhh
dkkkkhkhkkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhkkkhhkkkhhhkkhhh
dkkkhkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhkkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhkhkhhhk
Kkkkhkhkhkkhhhkhkhhhkhkkhhkkhhhkhkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkhkkkkhh kKK
Kkkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhhhkhkhhhkhkkkhkhkkkkhkkkkkhkkkhhh kKK
D T
D T )
e T
Khkkkhkhkhkkhhhkk kA Rk khkhkkkkkkkhhhkkhkhkhkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkh
e
e T )
B e
D e T
e T )
LR e
D T
s
Kkkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhhkhkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkkkhkkkkkhhkkkx
dkkkhkhkhkkhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhk
khkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhk kK
khkkkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhhkhhhhx

kkkkkhkkkkkhkkk

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | |
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200

Frequency

Freq

-

© © b W =
AW HhOOOO = = W= W

168
193
260
313
357
473
510
524
601
628
667
712
797
787
881
949
1076
1211
1319
1338
1578
1707
1899
1983
2142
2256
2480
2499
2585
2682
2721
2775
2900
3085
3036
3016
3079
3257
3153
3172
3276
3129
3014
2884
2620
2209
1400
633

Cum.

Freq Percent

13

14

17

18

19

24

34

43

81
125
218
313
481
674
934
1247
1604
2077
2587
3111
3712
4340
5007
5719
6516
7303
8184
9133
10209
11420
12739
14077
15655
17362
19261
21244
23386
25642
28122
30621
33206
35888
38609
41384
44284
47369
50405
53421
56500
59757
62910
66082
69358
72487
75501
78385
81005
83214
84614
85247

O = N W WWOWOWwOowOowOowowaowaowaowaowaowaowwwmmPnPDNODNONNONN = = 24 4 4440000000000 00000000O0O0O0O0OO0OOO

.02
.00
.00
.00
.00
.01
.01
.01
.04
.05

11

.11
.20
.23
.30
.37
.42
.55
.60
.61
.71
.74
.78
.84
.93
.92
.03
.11
.26
.42
.55
.57
.85
.00
.23
.33
.51
.65
.91
.93
.03
.15
.19
.26
.40
.62
.56
.54
.61
.82
.70
.72
.84
.67
.54
.38
.07
.59
.64
.74

Cum.
Percent

0O NOOOO A OWWON - =2 42 0000000000 O0COOO

© W WO O 00 ONNNODOG OO D DDWWOWOWMNNDNDND=S = = g
© N0 =2 00 = NWOONOOG =00 N0WUIANONDIMNMNOOO®®O®NAW-= OO

.02
.02
.02
.02
.02
.03
.04
.05
.10
.15
.26
.37
.56
.79
.10
.46
.88
.44
.03
.65
.35
.09
.87
.71
.64
.57
.60
.71
.98
.40
.94
.51
.36
.37
.59
.92
.43
.08
.99
.92
.95
.10
.29
.55
.95
.57
.13
.67
.28
.10
.80
.52
.36
.03
.57
.95
.02
.62
.26
100.

00



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 05
N 68737
Mean 742.60 Median 743.00
Std deviation 73.96 Variance 5470.13
Skewness -0.0575 Kurtosis 0.2821
Mode 800.00 Std Error Mean 0.2821
Range 611.00 Interquartile Range 90.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 931
99% 931
95% 872
90% 837
75% Q3 787
50% Median 743
25% Q1 697
10% 648
5% 614
1% 566
0% Min 320
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013

READING - ONLINE ONLY

N 4745
Mean 727.9
Std deviation 63.1
Skewness -0.052
Mode 755.0
Range 621.0

Quantile
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GRADE 06
9
9 Median 731.00
9 Variance 3992.53
6 Kurtosis 1.0130
0 Std Error Mean 0.2900
0 Interquartile Range 78.00
Estimate
941
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826
810
769
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691
649
620
571
320
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 06

*

*

* %

*k

* kK

*kkk

*kkkk

*kkkkk

*kkkkk

kkkkkkk

kkkkkhkkk

kkkkkkkkkk

kkkkkhkkkkkk

kkkkkhkkkhkhk

kkkkkhkkkhkhk

kkkkkhkkkhkkhkkk

kkkkkkkkhkhkhkhhk

kkkkkkkkhkhkhkkk

kkkkkkkkhkhkhkkk

kkkkkhkkkhhkhkkhhhk

kkkkkhkkkhkhkhkkhkk

kkkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkhhk

kkkkkhkkkhhkhkkhhkhkhhhkhkk

kkkkkhkkkhhkhkhhhkhkhhhhkx

kkkkkkkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhk

dkkkkkhkkhhhkhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhk

Kkkkkhkkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkkhr

dkkkkkhkkhhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhkkhhhk
dkkhkkhkkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkx
Kkkkkhkhhkkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkkhhhkkhhhk
B
R
B
B
e
e
R T )
e X
EE e T
R e )
e
R T Ty
R
R e I T T
R T Ty
R ]
e )
B
e
B
Kkkkkhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhkkhhhkkhhhkkhhhk

kkkkkhkkhhkhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhk

kkkkkhkkkkkk

| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| [
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

Frequency

Freq

NN = =N

18
32
44
57
70
102
116
156
148
177
201
238
277
294
299
315
385
361
352
413
398
503
585
576
646
745
839
908
1073
1039
1173
1255
1383
1522
1613
1642
1775
1840
1802
1904
1948
1914
2016
1991
1937
1907
1835
1708
1565
1366
1039
648
264

Cum.
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DESCRIP

TIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 07
N 38126
Mean 742.04 Median 742.00
Std deviation 68.92 Variance 4749.35
Skewness -0.2004 Kurtosis 1.0822
Mode 787.00 Std Error Mean 0.3529
Range 621.00 Interquartile Range 82.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 941
99% 941
95% 847
90% 826
75% Q3 787
50% Median 742
25% Q1 705
10% 654
5% 620
1% 571
0% Min 320
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
925+** 447 0 925+ * kK
_**** 927 | | S
_******************** 4879 | | Fhkkkkkkkk
_******************************************** 11022 . + | khkhkkkkkkkk
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_**** 846 0 |*******
L* 101 0 | *
W 5 0 | *
_* 5 * |*
_* 2 * |*
325+* 18 * 325+*
B I R i il e R e e B i s R R R i eI PRI A

* may represent up to 254 counts

-2 -1 0

+1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 08
N 30304
Mean 746.43 Median 752.00
Std deviation 67.95 Variance 4616.97
Skewness -0.3305 Kurtosis 0.5577
Mode 788.00 Std Error Mean 0.3903
Range 614.00 Interquartile Range 84.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 952
99% 893
95% 858
90% 821
75% Q3 788
50% Median 752
25% Q1 704
10% 654
5% 621
1% 573
0% Min 338
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
975+* 176 0 975+ *
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_* 1 * |*
: |
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* may represent up to 215 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
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15 0.00
17 0.01
19 0.01
25 0.02
39 0.05
60 0.07
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208 0.22
321 0.37
421 0.33
537 0.38
654 0.39
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931 0.51
1097 0.55
1271 0.57
1436 0.54
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1972 0.63
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 09
N 30791
Mean 733.02 Median 740.00
Std deviation 76.26 Variance 5815.69
Skewness -0.2385 Kurtosis 0.1257
Mode 788.00 Std Error Mean 0.4346
Range 614.00 Interquartile Range 107.00

Quantile
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Histogram
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 09

SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent

338 * 17 17 0.06 0.06
398 1 18 0.00  0.06
458 1 19  0.00  0.06
475 2 21 0.01 0.07
489 1 22 0.00 0.07
501 4 26 0.01 0.08
512 6 32  0.02  0.10
521 9 41 0.03  0.13
530 * 21 62 0.07 0.20
538 |* 28 90  0.09  0.29
546 *k ok 51 141 0.17 0.46
553 *k ok 67 208 0.22 0.68
560 [ *xwks 92 300  0.30  0.97
567 kokkkkok ok 143 443 0.46 1.44
573 kkkkkk Kk 158 601 0.51 1.95
579 kkkkkkkkk 177 778 0.57 2.53
585 kkkkkhkkkkkokok 236 1014 0.77 3.29
590 kkkkkhkkkhkkkk 268 1282 0.87 4.16
596 kkkkkhkkkhkkokk 265 1547 0.86 5.02
601 kkkkkhkkkhkkkk 260 1807 0.84 5.87
606 kkkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhk 301 2108 0.98 6.85
611 kkkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhk 304 2412 0.99 7.83
616 kkkkkkkkkkkokkkkok 323 2735 1.05 8.88
621 HAKKA KKK KKK A 307 3042 1.00 9.88
626 kkdkdkok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok 310 3352 1.01 10.89
631 HrKKIAKKK IR KKK 309 3661 1.00 11.89
636 kkkkkhkkkhkkhhkhkhkk 362 4023 1.18 13.07
640 kkdk ke k kok ok k ok ok ok ok k ok 324 4347 1.05 14.12
645 kkkkkkkkkokkkkkkok 326 4673 1.06 15.18
649 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhkkkkkk 356 5029 1.16 16.33
654 Kk k kKR k Kk k kA kA k 349 5378 1.13 17.47
658 Ak k kKKK Kk k kA kA K 336 5714 1.09 18.56
663 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhhkkkk 376 6090 1.22 19.78
667 kkkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhh 409 6499 1.33 21.11
672 Ik k kKR k Kk kAR KKk 413 6912 1.34 22.45
676 kkkkkhkkkhkkkhkhhhkhhkkok 430 7342 1.40 23.84
681 kkkkkkhkhhhkkkkkkkkhhhhrrh 491 7833 1.59 25.44
685 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhkhkkhkk 472 8305 1.53 26.97
690 kkkkkkkkhkhhkkhhhkhkkhhhkk 455 8760 1.48 28.45
695 kkkkkkhkhhhkkkhhhkhhhhhrhhh* 544 9304 1.77 30.22
699 Kkkkkkhkhhhkkkkkhh kA hhhhrhhkhhk 585 9889 1.90 32.12
704 B e Y T 2 T 1] 585 10474 1.90 34.02
709 P R I I 555 11029 1.80 35.82
714 I I 626 11655 2.03 37.85
719 Kkkkkk kA hkkkkkkkkkkkkkhhh kR A rhkkkh* 686 12341 2.23 40.08
724 R I I I I 733 13074 2.38 42 .46
729 kkkhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhkhx 815 13889 2.65 45.11
734 Kkkhkhkhkkhhhhhhhhhhhhhohkhhhohhhhhhhhhkhhhhx 823 14712 2.67 47.78
740 KhkkhhhkRhhhhhhhhhhAhhhkhAhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkk 924 15636 3.00 50.78
746 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhkkkhkkhkkk 1027 16663 3.34 54.12
752 kkkkkkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhkhhhkkhhkhkhhhkhhkkh Kk 1078 17741 3.50 57.62
758 R T 1209 18950 3.93 61.54
765 kkkhkkkhkhhhhkhdhhhhdhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhkhhhhhhhhhk 1162 20112 3.77 65.32
772 kkkkkkkkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhkhhkkkhhkhkhhkkhhhkhkhkhkkhhhh ko 1274 21386 4.14 69.46
780 kkkkkkkhkhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhkhhkhhkkhhkhhkkhkkhhkhhkkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhkhkhkk k& 1390 22776 4.51 73.97
788 KKK I KKK I AKKRFARKRFARKRIARKRIARKRF AR KKK AR KK AR KA KRR KRR AR KRR AR KRR A X R *% 1416 24192 4.60 78.57
797 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhhkhhkkhkk kK k ok 1381 25573 4.49 83.05
808 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhkkkhkkhkk* 1304 26877 4.24 87.29
821 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhkhhkkkhkkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhkk 1268 28145 4.12 91.41
837 hhkhkhk kAR Rk kkkkhhhk kA AR Ak Ak kkkkhhh kA A Ak kkkkkkkhhhhk kA kkkkkkkk 1137 29282 3.69 95.10
858 I I I 825 30107 2.68 97.78
893 kkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkkhkkhkk 481 30588 1.56 99.34
952 kkkkkkkkkh 203 30791 0.66 100.00
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 10
N 20535
Mean 756.49 Median 758.00
Std deviation 65.74 Variance 4321.34
Skewness -0.1615 Kurtosis 1.3126
Mode 793.00 Std Error Mean 0.4587
Range 631.00 Interquartile Range 86.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 983
99% 924
95% 866
90% 837
75% Q3 801
50% Median 758
25% Q1 715
10% 673
5% 648
1% 603
0% Min 352
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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* may represent up to 122 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 10
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1136
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5012
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6978
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8622
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES

TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 11
N 14908
Mean 760.46 Median 763.00
Std deviation 67.55 Variance 4562.97
Skewness 0.0170 Kurtosis 1.1996
Mode 793.00 Std Error Mean 0.5532
Range 631.00 Interquartile Range 86.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 983
99% 924
95% 866
90% 837
75% Q3 801
50% Median 763
25% Q1 715
10% 678
5% 653
1% 609
0% Min 352
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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* may represent up to 87 counts
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY
GRADE 11
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47
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71

78

81
101

98
101
145
142
147
182
197
225
251
250
284
304
302
323
324
349
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330
388
415
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560
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581
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517
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483
399
288
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Cum.
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11 0.07

12 0.01

13 0.01

14 0.01

15 0.01

17 0.01

22 0.03

31 0.06

43 0.08

56 0.09

76 0.13
104 0.19
131 0.18
170 0.26
217 0.32
266 0.33
337 0.48
415 0.52
496 0.54
597 0.68
695 0.66
796 0.68
941 0.97
1083 0.95
1230 0.99
1412 1.22
1609 1.32
1834 1.51
2085 1.68
2335 1.68
2619 1.91
2923 2.04
3225 2.03
3548 2.17
3872 2.17
4221 2.34
4557 2.25
4887 2.21
5275 2.60
5690 2.78
6096 2.72
6514 2.80
6938 2.84
7397 3.08
7908 3.43
8426 3.47
8924 3.34
9492 3.81
10052 3.76
10661 4.09
11242 3.90
11851 4.09
12390 3.62
12907 3.47
13426 3.48
13909 3.24
14308 2.68
14596 1.93
14803 1.39
14908 0.70

Cum.
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 12
N 9246
Mean 756.00 Median 758.00
Std deviation 68.55 Variance 4698.98
Skewness -0.3421 Kurtosis 3.1335
Mode 793.00 Std Error Mean 0.7129
Range 631.00 Interquartile Range 86.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 983
99% 924
95% 866
90% 837
75% Q3 801
50% Median 758
25% Q1 715
10% 678
5% 648
1% 596
0% Min 352
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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|
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* may represent up to 55 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
TELPAS SPRING 2013
READING - ONLINE ONLY

GRADE 12

SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent

352 *okkkk 25 25 0.27 0.27
536 1 26 0.01 0.28
553 1 27 0.01 0.29
561 2 29 0.02 0.31
569 *% 8 37 0.09 0.40
576 *% 10 47 0.11 0.51
583 *% 11 58 0.12 0.63
590 *% 11 69 0.12 0.75
596 ok kkk 26 95 0.28 1.03
603 kokkkk ok 28 123 0.30 1.33
609 *okkkk 25 148 0.27 1.60
615 kokkkk ok 28 176 0.30 1.90
621 kkkhkkkkkkk 52 228 0.56 2.47
626 dokkokok ok ok 34 262 0.37 2.83
632 dokkkkkokk 42 304 0.45 3.29
637 kkkhkkkk Kk 45 349 0.49 3.77
643 kkkhkkkkkkk 49 398 0.53 4.30
648 khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkkhk 75 473 0.81 5.12
653 dokkkkkkkkkkkok 63 536 0.68 5.80
658 kkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkk 83 619 0.90 6.69
663 Kk kkkh kA hhkkhh Xk kK 99 718 1.07 7.77
668 kokkkkkhkkkhkkhhkkkk 83 801 0.90 8.66
673 kkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkk 97 898 1.05 9.71
678 kkkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhhk 139 1037 1.50 11.22
682 I ™ 149 1186 1.61 12.83
687 kkkkkkhkkhhhkhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhhk 140 1326 1.51 14.34
692 I ™ 175 1501 1.89 16.23
696 B I I I ™ 194 1695 2.10 18.33
701 kkkhkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhkk 160 1855 1.73 20.06
705 B I I I™S 204 2059 2.21 22.27
710 hkkkhkhkhkhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhrhhhhrkhhhrkkk 207 2266 2.24 24 .51
715 R I I I I 215 2481 2.33 26.83
719 hkkkhkhkkkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhk 241 2722 2.61 29.44
724 kkkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhk 217 2939 2.35 31.79
728 Kokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhkkhkkhhkk* 251 3190 2.71 34.50
733 T 286 3476 3.09 37.59
738 Kkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkkhkkhhkhhkkk 249 3725 2.69 40.29
743 Kokkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhkkkhkkhhhhhkkhkkhkkhk 285 4010 3.08 43.37
748 Kokkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkkhkhhhhhhkkhkhhkhhh* 289 4299 3.13 46.50
753 Hokkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhkkkhkkhkhhk* 200 4589 3.14 49.63
758 T 286 4875 3.09 52.73
763 dkkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhkkhhkkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhkkkhkhhkkhkkkkhhhk* 324 5199 3.50 56.23
769 Kokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhhkhhkkhkhhhkkhkhhkhh ko 205 5494 3.19 59.42
774 okkkkkhkkkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhkhhkkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkhkhhkkhhhhhkkhhkhhhkk 314 5808 3.40 62.82
780 Hokkkkkhkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhkhh kK 344 6152 3.72 66.54
787 Kokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhkkhkhkhkkhhkkhhhhkkkhkkhhhhhkkhkhkhkhhkkkhkkhkkkk 333 6485 3.60 70.14
793 Hokkkkkkkkhkkhhhhkkhhhkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhkkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkkhhhhhkkhkkhkkhkk 368 6853 3.98 74.12
801 Hokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhkhhkhhkkhkhhhkkhkkhkhhhhhhkhhkhh kK 347 7200 3.75 77.87
808 Kokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhhkhhkkhkhhhkkhkkhkhhhkkkkkhkkkk* 339 7539 3.67 81.54
817 Kokkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhkkhkhkhkkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkhkhhkkkkkkhkk k& 334 7873 3.61 85.15
826 okkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhkhhkkkhhkhkhhkkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhhkkhkkhkk* 309 8182 3.34 88.49
837 hkkkkkhkkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkkhhhkhkkhkkhhhkk* 271 8453 2.93 91.42
850 Kkkkkkhkkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkkhhkhhhhhkhhkkhhhh ko 246 8699 2.66 94.08
866 hkkkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhkhk 220 8919 2.38 96.46
888 kokkhkkkhkkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhh 157 9076 1.70 98.16
924 Kkkkk kA khkk kA kKK 115 9191 1.24 99.41
983 Fokkkkokok ok ok ok k 55 9246 0.59 100.00
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